REGULATORY FORMATION DISTRIBUTION SY EM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 7905240384 DOC. DATE: 79/05/18 NOTARIZED: NO

FACIL: 50-305 KEWAUNEE NUCLEAR POWER PLANT, WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVIC 05000305

AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

MATHEWS, E. R.

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORP.

RECIP. NAME

RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

SALTZMAN, J.

ANTITRUST & INDEMNITY GROUP

SUBJECT: FORWARDS AMEND 6 TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT B-53 EFFECTIVE

790501.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOOIS COPIES RECEIVED: LTR __ ENCL __ | SIZE: _____

TITLE: INSURANCE: INDEMNITY/ENDORSEMENT AGREEMENTS.

NOTES: ____

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTTR ENCL	
INTERNAL:	OF REG FILE OS DINTTZ/ACTN	1 1	1 1		NRC PDR SOULES, J.	1 1	1 1
EXTERNAL:	O3 LPDR	1	1	04	NSIC	1	1

MAY 25 1979

msw

DOCKET #

WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION



P.O. Box 1200, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54305

May 18, 1979

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Kewaunee Plant Indemnity Insurance Amendment to Indemnity Agreement Number B-53 Amendment Number 6

Enclosed herewith is a copy of Amendment No. 6 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-53 for the Kewaunee Nuclear Plant which was effective May 1st, 1979.

Please change the name of your respondent on this matter to E. R. Mathews, Vice President - Power Supply and Engineering Department instead of E. W. James who has retired.

Yours very truly,

E. R. Mathews, Vice President Power Supply and Engineering

snf

Enc.

REGULATORY DOCKET FILE COPY

MOO! 5 || 7905240384



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-305

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-53

AMENDMENT NO. 6

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-53, between Wisconsin Public Service Corporation, Wisconsin Power and Light Company, and Madison Gas and Electric Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated July 13, 1972, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a.	\$1,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., July 13, 1972, to 12 midnight, December 20, 1973, inclusive)
	\$95,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., December 21, 1973, to 12 midnight, February 28, 1974, midnight)
	\$110,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 12 midnight, March 20, 1975, inclusive)
	\$125,000,000	(From	12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 12 midnight, April 30, 1977, inclusive)

\$140,000,000 *

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1977, to 12 midnight, April 30, 1979, inclusive)

\$160,000,000 *

(From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Chief Antitrust & Indemnity Group Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted	May 7	,	1979
By &	Mathewar PUBLIC SERVICE CORPOR	ATIO	DN .
Accepted	May 8	,	1979
By WISCONSIN F	Cam & Keeper POWER AND LIGHT COMPA	NY	-
Accepted	May /4	,	1979
By Aonol	AND ELECTRIC COMPAN	7	-

^{*} and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial protection.